
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 40 
 

Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DCS/2021-
22/223 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
OFFICE FURNITURE 
FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF 
CORPORATE 
SERVICES 

N/A 65-100% N/A Name: Noloyiso Nkhata / 
Elizabeth  
Tel: 043 7051057 
Tel : 043 7052700 
Email: 
Noloyison@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

25 JANUARY 2022 01 FEBRUARY 
2022 

RFQ/ICT/2020-21/224 SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, AND 
CONFIGURATION OF 
65 INCH 
INTERACTIVE LED 
PANEL/SCREEN AT 
BCMM FOR 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
SERVICES, 
ENGINEERING 
BUILDING 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Lusizo Nombitha 
Tel: 043 705 3739 
Email: 
lusizon@buffalocity.gov.za 

25 JANUARY 2022 01 FEBRUARY 
2022 

RFQ/DHR/2021-
22/225 

WORK ETHICS NQF 
LEVEL 5 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Masibulele Mqikela 
Tel: 043 705 3284 
Email: 
masibulelem@buffalocity.go
v.za 

25 JANUARY 2022 01 FEBRUARY 
2022 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 25 JANUARY 2022, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

RFQ/MPAC/2021-226 APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
TO PROVIDE 
TECHNICAL 
SUPPORT TO THE 
MUNICIPAL PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS 
COMMITTEE (MPAC) 
IN THE OVERSIGHT 
PROCESS ON THE 
2020/21 ANNUAL 
REPORT 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Wendy Tyali and 
Bevan Moonsamy 
Tel: 043 722 7094 & 043 722 
1016 
Email: 
WendyT@buffalocity.gov.za  
and 
BevanM@buffalocity.gov.za 

25 JANUARY 2022 01 FEBRUARY 
2022 

RFQ/ESS/2021-

22/227 

SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF OFFICE 

EQUIPMENT FOR 

BCMM WARD 

COUNCILLORS. 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Lungiswa Ntanga 
Tel: 043 705 2562 
LungiswaS@buffalocity.gov.
za 

25 JANUARY 2022 01 FEBRUARY 
2022 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za
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